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NAME

| POST

E-MAIL

|oFFICE TEL.| FAX NO.

Office of The Principal

Private Secretary

Eaag)r;fri Ab. Aziz bin zggrcgi):rlyPrivate aziz@pmo.gov.my 03-8888 8010 g;—181888
Zg}(/;fhan/ bintt Che | personal Assistant mahani@pmo. gov.my 03-8888 1960 gg_;?ggg
IJ:::;% Mohd. Po'ad bin| o ate secretary fuad@pmoa.gov.my 03-8888 1126 8?%82888
/;_lggg]:’]zwan bin Personal Assistant riZWan@pno.gov. iy 03-8888 1974, Z_J?;gggg

Ravindren Chelliah P.
Ponniah

Special Officer

ravin@pmo. gov.my

03-8888 4533

03-8888
3420

Ahmad Azmir bin
Abdul Rahman

Special Officer

azmir@pmo.gov. iy

03-8888 8081

03-8890
3881

Mohd Khairul Azrai
bin Zainal Abidin

Special Officer

azrai@pmo.gov.ny

03-8888 4097

03-8888
3983

Mohd Jafrey bin
Nordin

Special Officer

mohdjafrey@pmo.gov.ny

03-8888 4038

03-8888
3444

Escort Unit

ACP Musa bin Hj.
Mohd. Safri

ADC

Musa@pno. gov. ny

03-8888 8018

Office of The Political Secretaries

Dato' Haji Mohamad

Fatmi bin Haji Che  |Political Secretary dfatmi@pmo.gov.my 03-8888 4411 gggz‘sss
Salleh
- ST . .- 03-8888
Siti Rohaya binti Idris | Personal Assistant sitirohaya@pmo.qgov.ny 03-8888 1753 3084
Dato' Haji Shahlan . 03-8888
bin Ismail Political Secretary shahlan@pmo.gov.my 03-8888 1956 3971
Sharifah Suraya binti . _ 03-8888
Syed Mohamed Personal Assistant suraya@pnto.gov.my 03-8888 1216 3971
Dato' Haji Jailani bin s T . 03-8888
Ngah Political Secretary jailani@pmo.gov.nty 03-8888 3253 3121
. . . : 03-8888
Nafsiah binti Taeh  |Personal Assistant nafsiah@pmo.gov.my 03-8888 3253 3121
) . . 03-8888
Dr. Oh Ei Sun Political Secretary oheisun@pmo.gov.ny 03-8888 4170 3671
Siti Noor Maishashiela| . . 03-8888
binti Azmi Personal Assistant shiela@pmo.gov. my 03-8888 4770, 3671
Mohamed Suffian bin . 03-8888
Awang Political Secretary suffian@pmo.gov.my 03-8888 8109 3670
Ely Mashuri bt Abd | perconal Assistant B 03-8888 8508 025658
Aziz 3671
Office of The Advisors
Office of The Advisor For Islamic Affairs
Dato' Seri Dr. ) 03-8888
Abdullah bin Md Zin Advisor Pppmamz@pmo.gov.my 03-8888 1421 3121
Hajah Azizah binti . . 03-8888
Lebar Personal Assistant ppmizah@pmo.gov.nty 03-8888 3521 3121
Tuan Ismail bin Tuan 03-8888

Special Officer

tuan.ismail@pmo.gov.ny

03-8888 1424

Abdullah 3121
Office of The NCER's Advisor

Dato' Seri Dr. ] . 03-8881
Shahidan bin Kassim Advisor shahidan@pmo.gov.my 03-8890 2570 0953
Zainuddin bin Osman |Personal Assistant zainudin@pmo.gov.my 03-8890 2571 Zgﬁf&

Datuk Hashim bin
Suboh

Special Officer

hashim@pmo. gov.my

03-8890 2569

03-8881
0953

Office of The Media Advisor

Datuk Seri Jalaludin

bin Bahaudin Advisor jalaludin@pmo.gov.nty 03-8888 4562(03-88903881
?Zi;ga binti Abdul Personal Assistant rozana@pnto.gov.nry 03-8888 455703-88903881
Office of The Advisor For International
Relations
Dato' Mohammad 03-8888
Kamal bin Yan Advisor mkamal@pmeo.gov. my 03-8888 8016

3442
Yahaya
Najhan bin Abd. . . 03-8888
Wahab Personal Assistant najhan@pmo.gov.nty 03-8888 8042 3442
Haji Akbar bin Haji  |Officer with Special 03-8888

ppmakbar@pmo. gov.my

03-8888 1979

Samon Functions 3415

Farhana binti Md. . 03-8888

Nordin Personal Assistant farhana@pmo.gov.my 03-8888 1120 3415
Asst. Officer with 03-8888

Edriely bin Ibrahim

Special Functions

edriely@pmo.gov.my

03-8888 1982

3415
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03-8888 1975

03-8588
3415

Office of The Science Advisor

Prof. Emeritus Dato'

Dr. Zakri bin Abd Advisor zakri@pmo.gov.my
Hamid

Hazlinda binti . .

Mohamad Abu Personal Assistant hazlinda@pmo.gov.my

SECRETARIAT DIVISION

Iskandar bin Mohd.
Kaus

Deputy Principal
Private Secretary

iskandar@pmo.gov.nty

03-8888 1206

Hazwani Najdiah binth . sccictant najdiach@pmo.gov.my 03-8888 1206

Musrik

Mohamad Samsi bin . 03-8888
Kamarudin Asst. Secretary samsi@pmo.gov.nty 03-8888 4091 3444

Customer Service Sect

ion

Asst. Secretary

asrulependi@pmo.gov.my

03-8888 8066

Muhammad Ammir  |Senior Private ammir@pmo.gov.ny 03-8888 1125|03-8888
bin Haron Secretary 3963
Mariyam binti Ishak |Personal Assistant mariyam@pno.gov.imy 03-8888 1953 03-8888
3963
Asrul Ependi bin 03-8888

Ghazali bin Ibrahim

Functions

ghazali@pmo.gov.nty

03-8888 1959

Abdullah 3954
Parliament Affairs Section
Dato' Paduka Haji Officer with Special 03-8881

0954

Special Officer

sitiazizah@pmo.gov.my

03-8888 9872

Salmah binti Omar | Personal Assistant sal@pmo.gov.nty 03-8888 4534 g_;;%ggj
Seri Perdana
Vacant Seri Perdana
Manager
F.L.O.M. DIVISION
Datuk Siti Azizah binti 03-8888

Rizal bin Mansor

ppmrizal@pmo.gov.my

03-8888 8015

Sheikh Abod 3424
Saleha binti Mohd . 103-8888

Rabani Personal Assistant saleha@pmo.gov.my 03-8888 803 3424
- Asst. Officer with . 03-8888

G. Vimala Spedial Functions .‘»-’i.iTICfI{I@piTIO.gOV.iTI}’ 03-8888 1952 3424
Siti Zaiton binti Abdul| Personal Assistant sitizaifon@pmo. gov.ny 03-8888 8047 03-8888

Ghani 3424
Asst. Officer with 03-8888

Special Functions 3424
Nurul Rosemiemmy : 5
binti gs.ss-télaolﬁ/zg;;t ';'g;/; rosemiemmy@pmo.gov.my | 03-8888 1977 oégggg
Khasimi@Mohamed |

MEDIA DIVISION

bin Mohd Yusof @
Mokhles

Press Secretary

akmarhisham@pmo.gov.my

03-8888 4036

Datuk Tengku 03-8890
Sariffuddin bin Press Secretary sariffuddin@pmo.gov.my  |03-8888 5511
3881
Tengku Ahmad
. L . . 103-8890
Sumiyah binti Sumadi| Personal Assistant sumiyah@pmo.gov.my 03-8888 1153 3881
Datuk Akmar Hisham 03-8888

3420

Sharipah binti Yacob

Librarian

ppmshari@pmo.gov.my

03-8888 8029

Nurul Shazwani Salwa) . . 103-8888
binti Abdul Hamid Personal Assistant shazwani@pmo.gov.nty 03-8888 8122 3420
Joan Lai Siew Choo |Press Secretary joan@pmo.gov.nty 03-8888 8021 ggé81890
Umi Hani binti P 03-8890
Sharani Asst. Press Secretary umihani@pmo.gov.nmy 03-8888 3496 3420
POLICY AND RESEARCH DIVISION
Prof. Dato' Hj. Khairil . . 03-8888
Annas bin Jusoh Special Officer kaj@pmeo.gov.my 3424
Noorashikin binti . s 03-8888
Rashid Personal Assistant noorashikin@pmo.gov.my |03-8888 1194 3424
. . . 03-8881
Mazri bin Muhammad |Special Officer mazri@pmo.gov. my 0954
Uminaton binti Abd. . . 103-8581
Karim Personal Assistant uminaton@pmo. gov.nty 03-8888 8012 0954
Muhammad Mahadi } . 03-8881
bin Mohamad Asst. Special Officer mahadi@pmo.gov. ny 3424
03-8888

3954

| PUBLIC RELATION DIVISION
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Shihab Ismail bin Special Officer wanshi hab@pmo.gov.my 03-8888
] 3984

Wan Ismail

Suhaidahani binti . 103-8888

Zainon Personal Assistant Su@pmo.gov. nry 03-8888 1433 3984

Nasrul Hakim bin ] . 03-8888

Jamaluddin Asst. Director nasrulhakim@pmo.gov.ny  |03-8888 8041 3444

ECONOMY DIVISION

Nazaruddin

Special Officer

amhari@pmo.gov.nty

03-8888 1414

Dato' Azlin bin Alias |Special Officer azlin@pmo.gov.nty 03-8888 1437 gg;‘ses
Nuur Sarah Ashikkin . 03-8588
binti Che Ros Personal Assistant sarah@pimo.gov.my 03-8888 1204 3084

Amhari Effendi bin 03-8888

3444

SMPKE (ICT) DIVISION

u{; hhgog(;jﬁostamsuri bin Director ppmsam@pimo.gov.ny 03-8888 8023 gz;‘83888
I/XZZZfzgfinbmr/ Personal Assistant soliha@pmo. gov. my 03-8888 8043 g‘jfj&q
Murad bin Isa Manager (A) murad@pmo.gov.ny 03-8888 8027 2248:,’888
f/::)aht;r:g?jir:\lgirn Manager (O) ppmshah@pme.gov.my 03-8888 8009 2248:,’888
g:ir;azlarina binti Manager (P) ppmnun@pmo.gov. nty 03-8888 8095 2223’888
%aiiLanlqatng:iriggmad Manager (K) nazilah@pmo. gov.my 03-8888 8085 gz;‘83888
DIVISION OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES AND HUMAN RESOURCES
:I;Zd?::l bin Zainal Director huzairi@pmo.gov.my 03-8888 8024 21184888
%Z;ﬁgfa” binti Personal Assistant ppmazean@pmno. gov.imny 03-8888 8053 2_2-45:,833
uzjligﬂaziﬁ:)r Asst. Director najibah@pmo. gov. my 03-8888 8126 gmsss
SPECIAL INNOVATION UNIT
giitot; agrgzzlagii:\qh glgri_lii;rExecutive kamal@pmo.gov.my 03-8888 8098 ngﬁ%B
Hedzrynda Darwing \ ofice Secretary hedzrynda@pmo.govamy | 03-6888 1459 Toao00
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